03-01-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings 101998137	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PurpleYogi, Inc. 2 5.02	Name: Stratify, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 201 Ravendale Drive
☐ Corporation-State of Delaware	City: Mountain View State: California Zip: 94043
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 24, 2001	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/124.115 76/333,439 76/124,824 76/333,441 76/320,238 76/124,900 76/317,534 76/124,942	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8
Name: RJ Heher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square	50-0261
City: Palo Alto State: California Zip:94036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
RJ Heher, Esq. R. A. Hehe	February 5 , 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

15 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

03/01/2002 TDIAZ1

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

00000037 76124115

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 175.00 DP

22900/00070/SF/5063706.1

_ 10/30/01 09:45 FAX 650 321 2800 GUNDERSON DETIMER
Sent By: INCORPORATING SERVICES; 3028783150; DCT-29-01 12:35;

U-LL11 | 1010 LL 1901

Ø1002 Page 2/4

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PURPLEYOGI, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PURPLEYOGI, INC." TO "STRATIFY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CHRUIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3065165 8100

010537691

AUTHENTICATION: 1414184

DATE: 10-29-01

To-FENWICK & WEST LLP S Page 002

CUNDERSON DETIMER 3028783150 ;

OCT-29-01 12:35;

2003 Page 3/4

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PURPLEYOGI, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby pertify and set forth as follows:

FIRST:

1 014 EE 1001

The name of the corporation is PurpleYogi, Inc.

SECOND: The amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be effected hereby is as follows:

Article 1 of the Restated Cordificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is amended to rest as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Suzufy, Inc."

THIRD: The amendment effected herein was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the written consent of the corporation's Bourd of Directors.

FOURTH: The amendment affected herein was authorized by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTIE: The capital of the corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of this amendment.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE STUISSON OF COPPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM IU/ES/2001 01:0537691 — 3063165

CDSVF&H:#39/901+1

Received Nov-27-2001 05:17pm

From-6509882159

To-FENWICK & WEST LLP S Page 003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0397

001-29-01 12:35;

כשש.טוו

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Almandanent of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of the 24th day of October. 2001.

公の名人と平田の102001~1

Received Nov-27-2001 05:17pm

From-6509882159

To-FENWICK & WEST LLP S Page 004

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0398